

The Society of County Human Resource Professionals of Pennsylvania

An Affiliate of the County Commissioners Association of Pennsylvania

Your Link Pennsylvania County Human Resource Personnel

VENDOR MEMBERSHIP PROGRAM

The Society of County Human Resource Professionals of Pennsylvania (SCHRPP) began January 1, 2010 to support the national Society for Human Resource Management (SHRM) initiative to "advance the profession" of human resources (HR), particularly in Pennsylvania counties by improving the professional development of county HR personnel and enhancing the services available to county HR personnel. SCHRPP's membership consists of Pennsylvania county and county related entity HR personnel, and chief clerks and other personnel in counties without designated HR personnel. The goals of SCHRPP are:

- To be the primary source for information and services for Pennsylvania county HR personnel
- To provide industry leading conferences, training and resources for Pennsylvania county HR personnel
- To provide legislative advocacy on HR and employment related policy
- To follow the standards of a chapter of the Society for Human Resource Management (SHRM)*

*NOTE: SCHRPP is not a chapter SHRM. SCHRPP's bylaws model those required for a SHRM chapter.

Benefits of Vendor Membership

Any organization with interest in doing business with Pennsylvania counties for the purpose of promoting the mission of SCHRPP in such areas as employee benefits, insurance, compensation, payroll administration, labor relations, legal consultation, general HR administration and more, will benefit as a Vendor Member of SCHRPP. Vendor Membership benefits include:

- A free directory listing of all SCHRPP members in electronic format
- Promotion of company via the HR Listserv, as requested by the Vendor Member and agreed upon by the SCHRPP Executive Director
- Placement of company logo on the SCHRPP website
- Discounts on conference and exhibitor registration fees, exclusive access to all SCHRPP events

Join Today

The cost of an annual Vendor Membership is \$400. Each company or organization is the member, not individual staff, so one annual fee provides full access to the benefits of SCHRPP. To join SCHRPP as a Vendor Member, complete the attached membership application and return it with payment to SCHRPP at: PO Box 60769, Harrisburg, PA 17106-0769. Checks should be made payable to SCHRPP.

Questions

Call Desiree J. Nguyen, Executive Director, at (717) 736-4779 or email to dnguyen@pacounties.org.



The Society of County Human Resource Professionals of Pennsylvania

An Affiliate of the County Commissioners Association of Pennsylvania

VENDOR MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

Email completed application to: dnguyen@pacounties.org.

MEMBERSHIP LEVEL		
☐ Enroll me as a Vendor Member of SCHRPP.	Enclosed is my \$400 annual membership fee.	
MEMBER INFORMATION	MEMBER INFORMATION	
Company/Organization:		
Address:		
	State: Zip Code:	
Company Web site:		
Contact Name*:		
*NOTE: This person will be listed as the contact person in the	online directory and will receive all SCHRPP communications.	
Phone:	Email:	
ORGANIZATION TYPE		
	ur organization's area of expertise. You may select more than one.	
 □ Consulting, General □ Consulting, Human Resources □ Employee Benefits □ Finance □ Insurance □ Law □ Labor Relations 	☐ Payroll Administration ☐ Pension Services ☐ Pharmaceutical Benefits Administration ☐ Retirement Accounts ☐ Technology ☐ Other	

The acceptance of any organization as a vendor member shall not constitute an endorsement by SCHRPP or its affiliates of any service or product provided by the vendor. The Board of Directors of SCHRPP reserves the right, for cause shown, to disapprove an application or terminate an existing vendor membership. In no case shall a vendor member use the name of SCHRPP, or the SCHRPP logo, in any promotion to any county or other individual entity, except to the extent the vendor is concurrently involved in a co-sponsorship program agreement with SCHRPP and holds a signed agreement form indicating such permission for use. In addition, due to the increased need to assure privacy and security of our membership data, we ask that all group distributions using the membership directory be done using the blind carbon copy (bcc) as opposed to the "to" or carbon copy (cc) options in your e-mail system. By submitting your vendor membership application, you indicate that you have read and agree to these statements. I hereby apply for membership in the Society for County Human Resource Professionals of Pennsylvania (SCHRPP) and agree to pay the current applicable membership dues.

Signature Date